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Table 1: Main macroeconomic indicators of Slovenia

real growth rates in %

GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT 4.1 3.5 4.6 3.8 4.9 43, 4.5

Structure in value added in %'

Agriculture, forestry, fishing (A+B) 4.6 45 4.3 4.2 3.7 3.6 3.5
Industry and construction (C+D+E+F) 38.5 38.5 38.2 38.5 38.4 38.5 38.4

- Industry (C+D+E) 33.4 32.8 325 328 32.2 31.8 31.3

- Construction (F) 5.1 5.7 5.7 5.7 6.2 6.7 7.0
Services (G...0) 59.2 59.5 59.8 59.7 60.3 60.3 60.4
FISIM -2.3 -25 -2.3 -2.4 -2.5 -2.4 -2.4
GDP in mil. SIT (current prices) 2,221,459 2,555,369 2,907,277 3,253,751 3,637,437 4,099,800 4,494,200
GDP in mil. US$ 18,744 18,878 18,206 19,585 20,011 20,097 21,711
GDP per capita in US$ 9,431 9,481 9,163 9,878 10,078 10,119 10,949
GDP per capita purchasing power in US$ 12,500 13,200 14,100 14,800
GDP per capita (PPS) 11,300 12,200 13,000 13,800

INTERNATIONAL TRADE - BALANCE OF PAYMENT STATISTICS

Exports of goods and services- real? 6.9 33 1.3 72 1.8 71 59
- Exports of goods 8.1 2.6 13.0 9.3 2.4 7.8 6.6
- Exports of services 1.7 6.2 4.7 -2.0 -1.2 3.8 27
Imports of goods and services- real? 15.1 24 12.2 104 7.3 6.0 5.5
- Imports of goods 15.6 24 125 1.2 75 6.5 58
- Imports of services 11.6 26 10.2 5.2 5.9 3.2 3.9
Exports of goods and serv. in mil. US$ 10,373 10,497 10,450 11,142 10,558 11,015 11,960
As a % of GDP 55.3 55.6 57.4 56.9 52.8 54.8 55.1
Imports of goods and serv. in mil. US$ 10,696 10,675 10,632 11,404 11,349 11,840 12,805
As a % of GDP 57.1 56.5 58.4 58.2 56.7 58.9 59.0
Trade balance in mil. US$? -954.3 -881.7 -771.6 -7749  -1,156.7  -1,210 -1,185
As a % of GDP -5.1 -4.7 -4.2 -4.0 -5.8 -6.0 -5.5
Current account balance in mil. US$ -22.8 39.0 36.6 -3.8 -581.4 -605 -615
As a % of GDP -0.1 0.2 0.2 0.0 2.9 -3.0 2.8
Foreign exchange reserves in mil. US$ 3,426 4,124 4,377 4,782 4,103
External debt in mil. US$ 2,970 4,010 4,176 4,959 5,491
As a % of GDP 15.8 21.2 22.9 253 27.4

(continue on next page)
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Table 1: Main macroeconomic indicators of Slovenia - continue

real growth rates in %

2000 2001

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 estimate estimate

EMPLOYMENT, WAGES AND PRODUCTIVITY

Economically active population 0.8 -0.9 -0.5 0.0 0.9 0.9 0.7

Registered unemployed

; 1215 119.8 125.2 126.1 119.0 109.2 106.0
(annual average, in thousand)

Rate of registered unemployment in % 139 139 14.4 145 13.6 12.4 1.9
Rate of unemployment by ILO in % 7.4 73 7.4 7:9 76 73 7.2
Gross wage per employee 5.1 5.1 24 1.6 3.3 25 23
Labour productivity 33 4.4 5.1 3.8 4.0 3.8 3.8

FINAL DOMESTIC DEMAND - NATIONAL ACCOUNTS STATISTICS

Final consumption 7.4 2.7 3.6 3.7 54 2:9) 3.0
As a % of GDP 783 775 76.9 759 76.1 75.0 742
in which:

- Private consumption 9.1 2.4 3.3 29 53 29 3.0
As a % of GDP 58.1 57.3 56.5 55.6 55.4 54.8 54.2
- Government consumption 25 3.6 4.3 59 57 3.0 3.3
As a % of GDP 20.2 20.2 20.5 20.4 20.6 20.3 20.0

Gross fixed capital formation 16.8 9.2 1.3 1.1 16.1 9.0 9.0

As a % of GDP 21.4 226 235 246 26.9 28.0 287

CONSOLIDATED GENERAL GOVERNMENT REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND FINANCING; GFS - IMF

METHODOLOGY

General government revenue share relative

o GDP in % 431 427 42.0 43.0 43.7 42.8 421
General government expenditure share

relative to GDP in % 43.1 42.4 43.2 43.8 443 43.8 43.1
Surplus/deficit share relative to GDP in % 0.0 0.3 =2 -0.8 -0.6 -1.0 -1.0

(continue on next page)
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ble 1: Main macroeconomic indicators of Slovenia - continue

real growth rates in %

2000 2001
estimate estimate

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999

EXCHANGE RATE AND PRICES

Average exchange rate SIT/US$ 1185 135.4 159.7 166.1 181.8 204.0 207.0
Average exchange rate SIT/EUR 153.2 169.5 180.4 186.3 193.6 204.0 211.0
Effective exchange rate® 10.2 -2.9 0.7 4.0 -0.7 -1.0 -0.1
Inflation (end year)* 8.6 8.8 9.4 6.5 8.0 57 5.1
Inflation (annual average)* 126 9.7 9.1 7.9 6.1 7.6 49

Note: 'Letters in brackets refer to NACE Rev. 1, Classification of Economic Activities

2Balance of payments statistics (exports F.O.B., imports F.O.B.); real growth rates are adjusted for inter-currency changes
and changes in prices on foreign markets

3Growth in index value denotes drop in the value of tolar and vice versa

“Retail prices as a measure of inflation until 1998, after 1998 consumer price index

Source of data: SORS, BS, Ministry of Finance, IMAD estimates.
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ble 2a: Value added by NACE Rev. 1 activities and gross domestic product

current prices, SIT million

A Agriculture, hunting, forestry 87,072 98,260 107,700 116,215 114,975 126,126 134,952
B Fishing 386 439 484 519 509 575 615
C Mining and quarrying 26,006 30,683 33,908 36,023 36,503 38,335 39,639
D Manufacturing 545,730 616,410 706,266 782,651 866,778 967,751 1,050,942
E Electricity, gas and water supply 56,693 65,032 73,492 96,503 96,060 102,869 107,970
F Construction 96,588 123,827 143,158 159,312 193,157 235534 269,243
G Wholesale, retail, trade, repair 232,286 257,269 294,293 326,778 364,250 409,024 451,483
H Hotels and restaurants 57,164 68,467 77,314 84,124 93,370 104,847 115,731
| Transport, storage, communications 148,746 169,275 204,827 233,079 256,337 287,846 316,213
J Financial intermediation 77,067 93,185 108916 119,023 135,797 151,756 166,711

K Real estate, renting and business 204830 263568 291572 334244 381,483 432,496 475119
L Public administration and com. soc. sec. 102,937 121,447 149,612 161,704 180,101 200,294 217,927
M Education 108,002 123,881 146,689 157,736 177,073 199,795 218,477
N Health and social work 101,172 118,454 134,589 148,882 170,275 190,286 208,138
O Other community and personal activities 63,580 77,431 88,243 100,448 112,321 127,341 140,627

FISIM -43,947  -55,127 -58,554 -66,343 -77,087 -84,564  -90,231

1 TOTAL VALUE ADDED (basic prices) 1,884,312 2,172,501 2,502,509 2,790,898 3,101,902 3,490,309 3,823,556

2 CORRECTIONS (a-b) 337,147 382,868 404,768 462,853 535536 609,491 670,644
a) Taxes on products and services 368,833 418,577 444,275 511,757 590,376 668,853 732,915
b) Subsidies on product 31,686 35709 39,507 48904 54,840 59,362 62,271

3 GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT 2,221,459 2,555,369 2,907,277 3,253,751 3,637,437 4,099,800 4,494,200

(3=1+2)

TOTAL VALUE ADDED (basic prices) 1,884,312 2,172,501 2,502,509 2,790,898 3,101,902 3,490,309 3,823,556
in which:
1 Agriculture, forestry, fishing (A+B) 87,458 98,699 108,184 116,734 115484 126,700 135,567

2 Industry and construction (C+D+E+F) 725,017 835,952 956,824 1,074,489 1,192,498 1,344,488 1,467,794

Industry (C+D+E) 628,429 712,125 813,666 915,177 999,341 1,108,954 1,198,551
Construction (F) 96,588 123,827 143,158 159,312 193,157 235,534 269,243
3 Services (G...0) 1,115,784 1,292,977 1,496,055 1,666,018 1,871,007 2,103,684 2,310,425
4 FISIM -43,947  -55,127  -58,554 -66,343 -77,087 -84,564  -90,231

Source of data: SORS, IMAD's estimates.
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ble 2b: Value added by NACE Rev. 1 activities and gross domestic product

shares in GDP in %, current prices

2000 2001
estimate estimate

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999

A Agriculture, hunting, forestry 39 3.8 3.7 3.6 3.2 3.1 3.0
B Fishing 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
C Mining and quarrying 1.2 1.2 1.2 11 1.0 0.9 0.9
D Manufacturing 246 241 243 241 23.8 236 234
E Electricity, gas and water supply 2.6 25 25 3.0 2.6 25 2.4
F Construction 43 4.8 4.9 4.9 5.3 57 6.0
G Wholesale, retail, trade, repair 10.5 101 10.1 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0
H Hotels and restaurants 26 a7 a7 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6
| Transport, storage, communications 6.7 6.6 7.0 7.2 7.0 7.0 7.0
J Financial intermediation 35 3.6 37 3.7 37 3.7 3.7
K :;?Jnei:tsa‘e' renting and business 10.2 10.3 10.0 103 105 105 106
L Public administration and com. soc. sec. 4.6 4.8 5.1 5.0 5.0 4.9 4.8
M Education 49 4.8 5.0 4.8 49 4.9 49
N Health and social work 45 4.6 4.6 4.6 4.7 4.6 4.6
O Other community and personal activities 29 3.0 3.0 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.1

FISIM -2.0 -2.2 -2.0 -2.0 -2.1 -2.1 -2.0
1 TOTAL VALUE ADDED (basic prices) 84.8 85.0 86.1 85.8 85.3 85.1 85.1
2 CORRECTIONS (a-b) 15.2 15.0 13.9 14.2 14.7 14.9 14.9

a) Taxes on products and services 16.6 16.4 15.3 157 16.2 16.3 16.3

b) Subsidies on product 14 14 14 15 15 1.4 1.4

3 GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

(3=1+2)
GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

in which:
1. Agriculture, forestry,fishing (A+B) 3.9 3.9 37 3.6 3.2 3.1 3.0
2. Industry and construction (C+D+E+F) 32.6 32.7 329 33.0 32.8 32.8 32.7
Industry (C+D+E) 28.3 27.9 28.0 28.1 275 27.0 26.7
Construction (F) 43 4.8 49 49 5.3 5.7 6.0
3. Services (G...0) 50.2 50.6 51.5 51.2 51.4 51.3 51.4
4. FISIM -2.0 2.2 -2.0 -2.0 -2.41 -2.1 -2.0
5. CORRECTIONS 15.2 15.0 139 14.2 147 14.9 14.9

(continue on next page)
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Table 2b: Value added by NACE Rev. 1 activities and gross domestic product - continue

shares in value added %

2000 2001

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 estimate estimate

shares in value added %

TOTAL VALUE ADDED (basic prices) 100.0 100.0  100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
in which:
1 Agriculture, forestry, fishing (A+B) 4.6 45 4.3 4.2 3.7 3.6 3.5
2 Industry and construction (C+D+E+F) 38.5 38.5 38.2 38.5 38.4 38.5 38.4
Industry (C+D+E) 33.4 32.8 325 3238 322 31.8 313
Construction (F) 5.1 5.7 5.7 5.7 6.2 6.7 7.0
3 Services (G...0) 59.2 59.5 59.8 59.7 60.3 60.3 60.4
4 FISIM -2.3 25 -2.3 -2.4 -25 -2.4 2.4

Source of data: SORS, IMAD's estimates.
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Table 3a: Value added by NACE Rev. 1 activities and gross domestic product

A Agriculture, hunting, forestry 87,072 87,956 85,362 88,028
B Fishing 386 423 430 411
C Mining and quarrying 26,006 26,495 27,328 27,348
D Manufacturing 545,730 554,260 590,671 618,131
E Electricity, gas and water supply 56,693 57,365 59,750 60,303
F Construction 96,588 109,382 117,792 123,199
G Wholesale, retail, trade, repair 232,286 239,175 245870 252,793
H Hotels and restaurants 57,164 59,680 61,826 62,404
| Transport, storage, communications 148,746 152,612 159,062 167,272
J Financial intermediation 77,067 85,509 85,555 88,733

K :;?Jnei:tsate' renting and business 224,830 234,121 240,033 245,682
L Public administration and com. sec. sec. 102,937 108,438 119,592 123,792
M Education 108002 109,175 114,476 118,048
N Health and social work 101,172 107,685 111,085 112,901

O Other community and personal activities 63,580 66,671 69,373 73,375

prices 1995, SIT million

90,091 91,848 93,685
380 399 407
27,168 26,896 26,762
642,922 676,675 707,126
58,792 59,351 59,944
140,987 162,065 178,271
269,145 279,776 293,765
63,331 65,833 69,124
172,693 179,410 187,484
91,250 94,398 98,646

258,509 271,305 283,514

128,786 132,585 137,226
122,121 127,555 132,683
117,635 121,681 126,605
76,899 80,706 84,782

FISIM -43,947  -50,253  -48,924 -50,330 -50,476 -51,2568 -52,027
1 TOTAL VALUE ADDED (basic prices) 1,884,312 1,948,694 2,039,221 2,112,090 2,210,133 2,319,225 2,427,996
2 CORRECTIONS (a-b) 337,147 351,206 365543 383,866 408,068 423,334 437,974
a) Taxes on products 368,833 383,191 397,843 416,794 442,003 457473 472,112
b) Subsidies on product 31,686 31,985 32,300 32,928 33,935 34,139 34,139

3 GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT 2,221,459 2,299,900 2,404,764 2,495,956

2,618,201 2,742,560 2,865,970

(3=1+2)

TOTAL VALUE ADDED, (basic prices) 1,884,312 1,948,694 2,039,221 2,112,090 2,210,133 2,319,225 2,427,996
in which:
1. Agriculture, forestry, fishing (A+B) 87,458 88,379 85,792 88,439 90,471 92,247 94,092

2. Industry and construction (C+D+E+F) 725,017 747,502 795541 828,981

Industry (C+D+E) 628,429 638,120 677,749 705,782
Construction (F) 96,588 109,382 117,792 123,199
3. Services (G...0) 1,115,784 1,163,066 1,206,812 1,245,000
4. FISIM -43,947 50,253  -48,924  -50,330

869,869 924,987 972,103
728,882 762,922 793,832
140,987 162,065 178,271
1,300,269 1,353,250 1,413,829
-50,476  -51,258  -52,027

Sources of data: SORS, IMAD's estimates.
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Table 3b: Value added by NACE Rev. 1 activities and gross domestic product

real growth rates in %

2000 2001

TERS e e TR estimate estimate

A Agriculture, hunting, forestry 1.0 -2.9 3.1 2.3 20 2.0
B Fishing 9.6 17 -4.4 -75 5.0 2.0
C Mining and quarrying 1.9 3.1 0.1 -0.7 -1.0 -0.5
D Manufacturing 1.6 6.6 46 4.0 5.3 45
E Electricity, gas and water supply 1.2 42 0.9 -25 1.0 1.0
F Construction 13.2 7.7 46 14.4 15.0 10.0
G Wholesale, retail, trade, repair 3.0 2.8 2.8 6.5 4.0 5.0
H Hotels and restaurants 4.4 3.6 0.9 15 4.0 5.0
| Transport, storage, communications 26 42 5.2 3.2 4.0 45
J Financial intermediation 11.0 0.1 3.7 2.8 3.5 45
K Real estate, renting and business activities 41 25 2.4 5.2 5.0 45
L Public administration and com. sec. sec. 5.3 10.3 35 4.0 3.0 3.5
M Education 1.1 4.9 3.1 35 45 4.0
N Health and social work 6.4 3.1 1.7 42 315! 4.0
O Other community and personal activities 4.9 41 5.8 4.8 5.0 5.0
FISIM 143 -2.6 29 0.3 1.5 1.5
1 TOTAL VALUE ADDED (basic prices) 3.4 4.6 3.6 4.6 4.9 4.7
2 CORRECTIONS (a-b) 42 44 5.0 6.3 37 35
a) Taxes on products 3.9 3.8 4.8 6.0 35 3.2
b) Subsidies on product 0.9 1.0 1.9 3.1 0.6 0.0
3 GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT (3=1+2) 3.5 4.6 3.8 4.9 &, 4.5
TOTAL VALUE ADDED, (basic prices) 3.4 46 3.6 4.6 4.9 4.7
in which:
1. Agriculture, forestry, fishing (A+B) 14 28 3.1 23 2.0 2.0
2. Industry and construction (C+D+E+F) 3.1 6.4 4.2 49 6.3 5.1
Industry (C+D+E) 15 6.2 41 3.3 47 4.1
Construction (F) 13.2 7.7 4.6 14.4 15.0 10.0
3. Services (G...0) 4.2 3.8 32 4.4 41 45
4. FISIM 143 -2.6 29 0.3 15 15

Source of data: SORS, IMAD's estimates.
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ble 4: Cost structure of GDP

current prices, SIT million

2000 2001
estimate estimate

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999

GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT

2,221,459 2,555,369 2,907,277 3,253,751 3,637,437 4,099,800 4,494,200

(1=2+3-4+5)

2 Compensation of employees 1,271,699 1,400,005 1,558,696 1,700,323 1,888,962 2,114,332 2,292,849
Wages and salaries 1,070,010 1,213,825 1,363,936 1,482,607 1,646,230 1,842,178 1,997,077
Employees' actual soc. cont. 201,689 186,180 194,760 217,716 242,732 272,154 295,772

3 Taxes on production and imports 377,964 444708 493,398 572,126 665,588 752,799 823,821
Taxes on products 290,463 341,798 385,850 464,598 545305 628,389 690,226
Import duties and taxes 78,371 76,779 58,425 47,159 45,072 40,465 42,690
Other taxes on production 9,130 26,131 49,123 60,369 75,211 83,945 90,905

4 Subsidies 48,001 52,873 59,868 71,771 81,651 88,344 92,681

5 ?1'.333 ‘I’Efgrarfgfss:“g;)s Eicloless 619,797 763529 915,051 1,053,073 1,164,538 1,321,013 1,470,211
in which:

6 Gross operating surplus 380,932 488,300 614,485 717,938 799,360 913,671 1,026,166
Consumption of fixed capital 352,315 417,938 468,585 521,930 569,061 639,568 701,095
Net operating surplus 28,617 70,362 145900 196,008 230,299 274,103 325,071

7 Gross mixed income 238,865 275,229 300,566 335,135 365,178 407,342 444,045
Consumption of fixed capital 38,576 45,528 54,360 59,059 63,266 70,407 76,641
Net mixed income 200,289 229,701 246,206 276,076 301,912 336,935 367,404

(continue on next page)
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ble 4: Cost structure of GDP - continue

As share in GDP in %

2000 2001

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 B e

GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT

1 (1=2+3-4+5) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
2 Compensation of employees 57.2 54.8 53.6 52.3 51.9 51.6 51.0
Wages and salaries 48.2 47.5 46.9 45.6 453 449 44.4
Employees' actual soc. cont. 9.1 7.3 6.7 6.7 6.7 6.6 6.6

3 Taxes on production and imports 17.0 17.4 17.0 176 183 18.4 18.3
Taxes on products 13.1 134 133 143 15.0 15.3 15.4
Import duties and taxes 35 3.0 2.0 1.4 12 1.0 0.9
Other taxes on production 0.4 1.0 1.7 1.9 241 2.0 2.0

4 Subsidies 22 21 21 22 22 22 21

5 S}'ig:sd ?E:gﬂ‘g(’ssz“'gfgf and gross 279 299 315 324 32.0 322 327
in which:

6 Gross operating surplus 171 19.1 211 221 22.0 223 228
Consumption of fixed capital 15.9 16.4 16.1 16.0 15.6 15.6 15.6
Net operating surplus 13 2.8 5.0 6.0 6.3 6.7 7.2

7 Gross mixed income 10.8 10.8 10.3 10.3 10.0 9.9 9.9
Consumption of fixed capital 17 1.8 1.9 1.8 1.7 17 1.7
Net mixed income 9.0 9.0 8.5 8.5 8.3 8.2 8.2

Sources of data: SORS, IMAD's estimates.
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Table 5a: Expenditure on gross domestic product

current prices, SIT million

1((15525232;‘“3“0 PRODUCT 2221459 2,565,369 2,007,277 3,253,751 3,637,437 4,099,800 4,494,200
2 EXPORTS OF GOODS AND SERVICES 1,225,659 1,419,884 1,660,733 1,840,578 1915462 2,247,060 2,475,720
3 IMPORT OF GOODS AND SERVICES 1,262,128 1,445,023 1,694,631 1,889,159 2,061952 2,415,360 2,650,635

4 EXTERNAL BALANCE OF GOODS AND

SERVICES (4=2-3) -36,469 -25,139  -33,898  -48,581 -146,490 -168,300 -174,915

5 FINAL CONSUMPTION (5=6+7) 1,738,979 1,980,106 2,236,556 2,470,680 2,767,294 3,076,164 3,335,548
6 PRIVATE FINAL CONSUMPTION 1,290,411 1,463,249 1,641,449 1,808,443 2,016,544 2,244,857 2,435,046
- households 1,266,058 1,437,756 1,612,434 1,777,628 1,983,541 2,208,023 2,395,245
- non-profit institutions 24,353 25,493 29,015 30,815 33,003 36,834 39,801

7 GOVERNMENT CONSUMPTION 448568 516857 595107 662,237 750,750 831,307 900,502
(individual and collective)

8 GROSS CAPITAL FORMATION (8=9+10) 518,949 600,402 704,619 831,652 1,016,633 1,191,936 1,333,567
9 GROSS FIXED CAPITAL FORMATION 474973 576680 684,114 799541 977,953 1,145,998 1,288,625

10 CHANGES IN INVENTORIES AND

VALUABLES 43,976 23,722 20,505 32,111 38,680 45,938 44,942

structure in %

il SO BTG ARG 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

(1=4+5+8)
2 EXPORTS OF GOODS AND SERVICES 55.2 55.6 57.1 56.6 52.7 54.8 55.1
3 IMPORT OF GOODS AND SERVICES 56.8 56.5 58.3 58.1 56.7 58.9 59.0
4 EXTERNAL BALANCE OF GOODS AND
SERVICES (4=2-3) -1.6 -1.0 -1.2 -15 -4.0 -4.1 -3.9
5 FINAL CONSUMPTION (5=6+7) 78.3 775 76.9 75.9 76.1 75.0 74.2
6 PRIVATE FINAL CONSUMPTION 58.1 57.3 56.5 55.6 55.4 54.8 54.2
- households 57.0 56.3 5515 54.6 54.5 53.9 53.3
- non-profit institutions 11 1.0 1.0 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9
g .GOYI.ERNMENT CONS.UMPT|ON 20.2 20.2 20.5 20.4 20.6 20.3 20.0
(individual and collective)
8 GROSS CAPITAL FORMATION (8=9+10) 23.4 235 242 256 27.9 291 29.7
9 GROSS FIXED CAPITAL FORMATION 21.4 22.6 235 24.6 26.9 28.0 28.7
10 CHANGES IN INVENTORIES AND 20 09 07 10 11 14 10

VALUABLES

Sources of data: SORS, BS, IMAD's estimates.
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Table 5b: Expenditure on gross domestic product

prices 1995, SIT million

1 gigigEgMESTIC PRODUCT 2,221,459 2,299,900 2,404,764 2,495,956 2,618,201 2,742,560 2,865,970
2 EXPORTS OF GOODS AND SERVICES 1,225,659 1,265,691 1,409,093 1,510,643 1,538,046 1,646,557 1,742,964
3 IMPORT OF GOODS AND SERVICES 1,262,128 1,292,328 1,449,825 1,600,606 1,717,464 1,821,286 1,922,285

4 EXTERNAL BALANCE OF GOODS AND

SERVICES (4=2-3) -36,469 -26,637 -40,732 -89,963 -179,418 -174,730 -179,321

5 FINAL CONSUMPTION (5=6+7) 1,738,979 1,785,835 1,849,985 1,918,036 2,021,896 2,080,806 2,144,090
6 PRIVATE FINAL CONSUMPTION 1,290,411 1,321,186 1,365,134 1,404,620 1,479,432 1,522,313 1,567,415
- households 1,266,058 1,298,226 1,341,504 1,380,773 1,455,309 1,497,490 1,541,848
- non-profit institutions 24,353 22,960 23,630 23,847 24,123 24,823 25,567

7 GOVERNMENT CONSUMPTION 448568 464649 484851 513416 542464 558494 576674
(individual and collective)

8 GROSS CAPITAL FORMATION (8=9+10) 518,949 540702 595511 667,883 775723 836484 901,202
9 GROSS FIXED CAPITAL FORMATION 474973 518,638 577465 641334 744535 811209 883853

10 CHANGES IN INVENTORIES AND

VALUABLES 43,976 22,064 18,046 26,549 31,188 25,275 17,349

real growth rates in %
1 GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT

(1=4+5+8) 3151 46 3.8 4.9 4%, 45
2 EXPORTS OF GOODS AND SERVICES 3.3 1.3 7.2 1.8 741 5.9
3 IMPORT OF GOODS AND SERVICES 2.4 12.2 10.4 7.3 6.0 55
4 EXTERNAL BALANCE OF GOODS AND

SERVICES (4=2-3)

5 FINAL CONSUMPTION (5=6+7) 27 3.6 37 5.4 2.9 3.0
6 PRIVATE FINAL CONSUMPTION 2.4 33 2.9 53 29 3.0

- households 2.5 3.3 2.9 5.4 2:9 3.0

- non-profit institutions -5.7 29 0.9 1.2 29 3.0
u GOYERNMENT CONS,UMPTION 3.6 43 5.9 57 3.0 33

(individual and collective)

8 GROSS CAPITAL FORMATION (8=9+10) 42 10.1 12.2 16.1 7.8 77
9 GROSS FIXED CAPITAL FORMATION 9.2 11.3 11.1 16.1 9.0 9.0

10 CHANGES IN INVENTORIES AND
VALUABLES

Sources of data: SORS, BS, IMAD's estimates.
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ble 6: Supply and use of resources

current prices, SIT million

2000 2001
estimate estimate

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999

1 GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT 2,221,459 2,555,369 2,907,277 3,253,751 3,637,437 4,099,800 4,494,200
2 Primary income from the rest of the world 24,698 20,716 20,766 24177 16,386 13,260 12,420
3 GROSS NATIONAL INCOME (3=1+2) 2,246,157 2,576,085 2,928,043 3,277,928 3,653,823 4,113,060 4,506,620

4 Net current transfers from the rest of the

10,937 8,878 16,034 22454 25228 31,620 35,190
world

5 GROSS NATIONAL DISPOSABLE

INCOME (5=3+4) 2,257,094 2,584,963 2,944,077 3,300,382 3,679,051 4,144,680 4,541,810

6 FINAL NATIONAL CONSUMPTION 1,738,979 1,980,106 2,236,556 2,470,680 2,767,294 3,076,164 3,335,548
- private consumption 1,290,411 1,463,249 1,641,449 1,808,443 2,016,544 2,244,857 2,435,046
- government consumption 448,568 516,857 595,107 662,237 750,750 831,307 900,502

7 GROSS NATIONAL SAVING (7=5-6) 518,115 604,857 707,521 829,702 911,757 1,068,516 1,206,262

B SULTALLS @IF UIALE NAUIO @it -834 4,455 2,902 -1,950 -104,876 -123,420 -127,305

CURRENT TRANSACTIONS
9 GROSS CAPITAL FORMATION (9=7-8) 518,949 600,402 704,619 831,652 1,016,633 1,191,936 1,333,567
in which:
- gross fixed capital formation 474973 576,680 684,114 799,541 977,953 1,145,998 1,288,625
- change in inventories and valuables 43,976 23,722 20,505 32,111 38,680 45938 44,942
10 CONSUMPTION OF FIXED CAPITAL 390,891 463,466 522,945 580,989 632,327 709974 777,737
11 NET CAPITAL FORMATION (11=9-10) 128,058 136,936 181,674 250,663 384,306 481,962 555,830

(continue on next page)
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ble 6: Supply and use of resources - continue

As share in GDP in %

2000 2001
estimate estimate

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999

1 GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
2 Primary income from the rest of the world 1.1 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.3 0.3
3 GROSS NATIONAL INCOME (3=1+2) 101.1 100.8 100.7 100.7 100.5 100.3 100.3

4 Net current transfers from the rest of the
world

5 GROSS NATIONAL DISPOSABLE
INCOME (5=3+4)

0.5 03 0.6 07 0.7 0.8 0.8

101.6 101.2 101.3 101.4 1011 1011 101.1

6 FINAL NATIONAL CONSUMPTION 783 775 76.9 75.9 76.1 75.0 74.2

- private consumption 58.1 57.3 56.5 55.6 55.4 54.8 54.2

- government consumption 20.2 20.2 20.5 20.4 20.6 20.3 20.0

7 GROSS NATIONAL SAVING (7=5-6) 233 237 243 255 25.1 26.1 26.8

B SURPLUS OF THE NATION ON o0 02 o1 o1 20 a0 28

9 GROSS CAPITAL FORMATION (9=7-8) 23.4 23.5 242 256 279 29.1 29.7
in which:

- gross fixed capital formation 21.4 22.6 23.5 246 26.9 28.0 28.7

- change in inventories and valuables 2.0 0.9 0.7 1.0 1.1 11 1.0

10 CONSUMPTION OF FIXED CAPITAL 17.6 18.1 18.0 17.9 17.4 17.3 17.3

11 NET CAPITAL FORMATION (11=9-10) 5.8 5.4 6.2 77 10.6 1.8 12.4

Sources of data: SORS, BS, IMAD's estimates.
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Table 7: Balance of payments

in US$ million

2000 2001

1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 estimate estimate

I. CURRENT ACCOUNT 926 192 600 23 39 a7 4 581 605 615
1. TRADE BALANCE 791 154 338 954 882 772 775 11457 -1210 -1185
1.1. Exports FOB 6683 6083 680 8350 8370 8407 9095 8608 9030 9995
1.2. Imports FOB 5892 6237 7168 9304 9252 9179 9870 9765 10240 11,180
2. SERVICES 180 876 676 631 704 590 514 366 385 340
2.1. Receipts 1219 1393 1804 2023 2127 2043 2047 1950 1985 1965
Transport 276 446 486 505 480 465 537 518 525 530
Travel 671 734 911 1082 1280 1,188 1,417 1005 1020 1,005
Other 273 213 407 436 417 390 393 427 440 430
2.2. Expenditure 1039 1017 1128 1392 1423 1453 1534 1584 1600 1625
Transport 439 390 418 435 405 365 404 876 380 390
Travel 282 305 874 524 543 544 574 593 595 600
Other 318 322 336 433 475 544 556 615 625 635
1.2. GOODS AND SERVICES 971 202 338 323 478 182 262 791 825  -845
Exports 7002 7476 8634 10373 10497 10450 11,142 10558 11015 11,960
Imports 6931 7,254 8296 10696 10,675 10632 11404 11,349 11840 12,805
3. FACTOR SERVICES 91 51 170 210 155 131 145 90 65 60
3.1. Receipts 70 115 334 439 420 417 460 426 440 450
Labour income 0 8 217 235 234 234 235 209 215 220
Investment income 70 107 117 204 186 183 225 217 225 230
3.2. Expenditure 161 166 165 229 265 286 315 336 875 390
I':'\‘/’:é?r::r’l? Cect 1 16 16 25 24 26 27 25 25 25
Interest 160 150 149 204 241 260 288 311 350 365

& gg:ﬁgﬁg’? 46 22 92 91 62 88 112 120 155 170
4.1. Receipts 93 155 238 250 207 217 269 330 370 395
4.2. Expenditure 47 1383 146 150 145 129 157 210 215 225

(continue on next page)
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Table 7: Balance of payments - continue

in US$ million

2000 2001
estimate estimate

1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999

IIl. CAPITAL AND FINANCIAL

ACCOUNT -646 -202 -524 168 -47 -103 -167 537
A CAPITAL ACCOUNT 4 -5 -18 -5 -4 -4 -1
1. Capital transfers 5 -3 -16 -2 -3 -3 0
® :g:-fri)r::g:i:issets i 42 j2 < i it i
B FINANCIAL ACCOUNT -646 -206 -519 186 -42 -99 -163 538
1. Direct investment 113 111 131 170 178 295 154 39
1.1. Foreign in Slovenia 111 112 128 176 186 321 165 83
1.2. Domestic abroad 2 -1 3 -6 -8 -26 -1 -44

2. Portfolio investment -9 3 -33 -13 637 236 90 365
3. Other long-term capital -117 -209 27 264 -270 657 -249 39
3.1. Assets -158 -313 -306 -351 -426 288 -592 -687
3.2. Liabilities 41 104 333 615 156 369 342 726

4. International reserves -633 -111 -645 -235 -587  -1,287 -158 94
Ill. STATISTICAL ERRORS -280 10 -76 -145 8 66 171 44

Note: Exports & imports of goods by f.o.b. parity.
Source of data: SORS, BS, IMAD's estimates.
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ts and imports of goods and services by end-use of products

2000 2001
estimate estimate

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999

MILLION US $; CURRENT EXCHANGE RATES

1 Exports of goods 8,350 8,370 8,407 9,095 8,608 9,030 9,995
investment goods 944 1,004 1,068 1174 1,086 1,165 1,310
intermediate goods 3,941 3,775 3,825 4,125 4,045 4,225 4,665
consumer goods 3,465 3,591 3,514 3,796 3,476 3,640 4,020

2 Exports of services 2,023 2,127 2,043 2,047 1,950 1,985 1,965

3 EXPORTS TOTAL 10,373 10,497 10,450 11,142 10,658 11,015 11,960

4 Imports of goods 9,304 9,252 9,179 9,870 9,765 10,240 11,180

investment goods 1,573 1,490 1,479 1,762 1,893 2,060 2,340
intermediate goods 5,627 5,301 5,351 5,637 5,408 5,620 6,090
consumer goods 2,104 2,461 2,349 2,471 2,464 2,560 2,750

5 Imports of services 1,392 1,423 1,453 1,534 1,584 1,600 1,625

6 IMPORTS TOTAL 10,696 10,675 10,632 11,404 11349 11,840 12,805

7 BALANCE -323 -178 -182 -262 -791 -825 -845

Services 631 704 590 514 366 385 340
Goods -954 -882 =772 -775 -1,167 -1,210 -1,185
8 Exports to imports ratio (in %) 90 90 92 92 88 88 89

PERCENTAGE CHANGE AT ANNUAL RATE (IN %)

1 Exports of goods 223 0.2 0.4 8.2 -5.4 4.9 10.7
investment goods 232 6.4 6.4 9.9 -75 7.4 124
intermediate goods 29.0 -4.2 1.3 7.8 -1.9 4.4 104
consumer goods 151 3.6 -2.41 8.0 -8.4 4.7 10.4

2 Exports of services 1241 5.1 -3.9 0.2 -4.7 1.8 -1.0

3 EXPORTS TOTAL 20.1 12 -0.4 6.6 5.2 43 8.6

4 Imports of goods 29.8 -0.6 -0.8 75 -141 4.9 9.2

investment goods 375 -5.3 -0.7 191 7.4 8.8 136
intermediate goods 277 -5.8 0.9 5.3 -4.1 39 8.4
consumer goods 30.0 17.0 -4.6 5.2 -0.2 3.9 7.4
5 Imports of services 23.4 2.2 241 5.6 33 1.0 1.6
6 IMPORTS TOTAL 28.9 -0.2 -0.4 7.3 -0.5 4.3 8.2

Note: Exports and imports of goods based on f.0.b. parity.
Source of data: SORS, BS, IMAD's estimates.
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ble 9a: Foreign trade by geographical area

EXPORTS (F.0.B.) in US$ million IMPORTS (C.I.F.) in US$ million
1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999

TOTAL 8,316 8,310 82369 9,051 8546 9,492 9421 9366 10,111 9,954
DEVELOPED INDUSTRIAL COUNTRIES 6,086 5,842 5796 6,453 6,199 7,423 7,325 7,205 7,963 7,924

EUROPEAN UNION 5575 5367 5320 5928 5650 6,532 6,360 6312 7,017 6,830
Germany 2,508 2,545 2,460 2,572 2,626 2206 2,044 1,936 2,089 2,005
ltaly 1,212 1,103 1,248 1255 1,176 1,611 1593 1558 1,697 1,674
France 682 598 463 748 491 798 925 980 1,258 1,093
United Kingdom 229 162 150 161 170 190 208 241 233 303
Netherlands 117 125 123 142 144 207 194 200 225 208
Belgium 71 76 85 158 134 144 145 149 155 149
Spain 42 44 53 69 76 225 170 199 233 216
Denmark 42 47 54 75 79 46 42 46 55 53
Greece 32 23 24 23 24 11 13 15 19 24
Ireland 17 4 5 5 9 20 29 26 35 38
Portugal 9 13 14 12 12 5 5 11 14 11
Luxembourg 2 2 1 3 10 10 8 10 17 18
Austria 535 551 565 621 623 919 835 789 802 800
Finland 18 20 18 19 17 39 39 4 43 53
Sweden 58 54 56 65 61 101 111 110 143 184
EFTA 87 83 87 98 112 237 249 194 208 237
Austria

Swiss 71 68 70 78 89 199 178 162 172 214
Sweden

Norway 12 12 14 16 18 34 68 30 36 22
Liechtenstein 3 3 2 3 3 4 2 1 1 1
Finland

Island 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0
OTHER OECD 361 340 340 382 387 549 585 546 737 715
of which:

United States of America 261 245 243 252 258 291 325 287 296 292
Other countries 100 95 97 130 129 258 260 259 441 423
OTHER DEVELOPED COUNTRIES 64 53 50 45 50 105 132 153 135 142

(continue on next page)
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ble 9a: Foreign trade by geographical area - continue

EXPORTS (F.0.B.) in US$ million IMPORTS (C.I.F.) in US$ million
1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999

DEVELOPING COUNTRIES 2,230 2,462 2,568 2,592 2343 2,069 2,095 2,160 2,148 2,029
COUNTRIES OF EX-YUGOSLAVIA 1,209 1,385 1,387 1,397 1,296 671 709 594 593 572
Croatia 891 855 837 815 671 576 590 466 432 444
Macedonia 189 170 149 161 177 86 72 56 47 37
Bosnia and Hercegovina 119 264 288 319 363 8 15 30 47 55
FR Yugoslavia 9 96 112 103 85 2 32 42 68 36
FORMER USSR COUNTRIES 375 390 432 330 213 275 236 284 216 201
of which: Russian Federation 305 298 326 235 129 241 209 250 178 159
OTHER EUROPE 445 495 525 614 628 707 664 723 781 846
of which:
Czech Republic 132 147 147 150 159 247 237 234 264 280
Slovakia 52 57 56 73 62 82 92 103 90 91
Hungary 115 105 120 141 145 267 239 293 244 266
Poland 105 142 155 181 190 38 48 58 78 110
Other countries 42 44 45 69 73 73 48 35 105 98
OTHER COUNTRIES 201 193 225 251 207 416 485 559 423 410
Unclassified 0 6 4 6 4 0 1 1 0 1

Note: Exports by country of destination, imports by country of origin.
Source of data: SORS.
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ble 9b: Foreign trade by geographical area

EXPORTS (F.0.B.) structure in % IMPORTS (C.I.F.) structure in %

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999

TOTAL 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
DEVELOPED INDUSTRIAL COUNTRIES 732 703 693 713 725 782 778 769 788 79.6
EUROPEAN UNION 67.0 646 636 655 661 688 675 674 694 68.6
Germany 302 306 294 284 307 232 217 207 207 201
Italy 146 133 149 139 138 170 169 166 168 168
France 8.2 7.2 515} 8.3 5.7 8.4 98 105 124 110
United Kingdom 238 1.9 1.8 1.8 2.0 2.0 2.2 2.6 2.3 3.0
Netherlands 1.4 15 15 1.6 1.7 22 241 2.1 2.2 2.1
Belgium 0.9 0.9 1.0 1.7 16 15 15 16 15 15
Spain 0.5 05 0.6 0.8 0.9 2.4 1.8 2.1 23 22
Denmark 05 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 0.5 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.5
Greece 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2
Ireland 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.4
Portugal 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1
Luxembourg 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2
Austria 6.4 6.6 6.8 6.9 7.3 9.7 8.9 8.4 7.9 8.0
Finland 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.5
Sweden 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 141 1.2 1.2 1.4 1.9
EFTA 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.1 13 25 26 2.1 2.1 2.4
Austria

Swiss 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.9 1.0 21 1.9 1.7 1.7 2.1
Sweden

Norway 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.4 0.7 0.3 0.4 0.2
Liechtenstein 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Finland

Island 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
OTHER OECD 43 41 4.1 42 45 5.8 6.2 5.8 7.3 7.2
of which:

United States of America 3.1 3.0 29 2.8 3.0 3.1 3.4 3.0 29 29
Other countries 1.2 11 1.2 1.4 15 2.7 28 2.8 4.4 4.3
OTHER DEVELOPED COUNTRIES 0.8 0.6 0.6 05 0.6 1.1 14 1.6 1.3 1.4

(continue on next page)
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ble 9b: Foreign trade by geographical area - continue

EXPORTS (F.0.B.) structure in % IMPORTS (C.I.F.) structure in %

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999

DEVELOPING COUNTRIES 268 296 307 286 274 218 222 231 212 20.4
COUNTRIES OF EX-YUGOSLAVIA 145 167 166 154 152 74 75 6.3 5.9 57
Croatia 107 103 10.0 9.0 7.9 6.1 6.3 5.0 43 45
Macedonia 23 2.1 1.8 1.8 2.1 0.9 0.8 0.6 0.5 0.4
Bosnia and Hercegovina 1.4 3.2 3.4 3.5 4.2 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.5 0.6
FR Yugoslavia 0.1 1.2 13 1.1 1.0 0.0 0.3 0.4 0.7 0.4
FORMER USSR COUNTRIES 45 47 5.2 3.6 25 29 25 3.0 241 2.0
of which: Russian Federation 3.7 3.6 3.9 2.6 15 25 22 2.7 1.8 1.6
OTHER EUROPE 54 59 6.3 6.8 7.4 7.4 7.0 7.7 7.7 85
of which:

Czech Republic 16 1.8 1.8 1.7 1.9 2.6 25 25 2.6 2.8
Slovakia 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.9 1.0 1.1 0.9 0.9
Hungary 1.4 1.3 14 1.6 1.7 2.8 25 3.1 24 2.7
Poland 1.3 1.7 1.9 2.0 22 0.4 05 0.6 0.8 141
Other countries 0.5 0.4 0.5 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.5 0.4 1.0 1.0
OTHER COUNTRIES 24 2.3 2.7 2.8 24 4.4 5.1 6.0 42 44
Unclassified 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Note: Exports by country of destination, imports by country of origin.
Source of data: SORS.
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ble 10: Consolidated general government revenues; GFS - IMF Methodology

70

CONSOLIDATED GENERAL
GOVERNMENT REVENUES

TOTAL GENERAL
I. GOVERNMENT REVENUES
(70+71+72+73+74)

CURRENT REVENUES
(70+71)

TAX REVENUES

TAXES ON INCOME AND
PROFIT

Personal income tax
Corporate income tax

SOCIAL SECURITY
CONTRIBUTIONS

Employees contributions
Employer's contributions
Self-employed contributions

Other unallocable social
security contributions

TAXSES ON PAYROLL AND
WORKFORCE

Payroll tax
Tax on contracting work
TAXES ON PROPERTY

DOMESTIC TAXES ON
GOODS AND SERVICES

TAXES ON INTERN. TRADE
AND TRANSACTIONS

OTHER TAXES

1995

CURRENT PRICES, SIT MILLION

958,186 1,091,815 1,222,587 1,397,903 1,590,017

955,790 1,089,017 1,217,023 1,390,982 1,579,255

916,328 1,032,285 1,156,099 1,302,752 1,499,430

160,370

147,429
12,941

363,000

195,413
151,504
13,096

2,987

3,829

809
3,020
12,343

298,159

78,176

451

1996

196,930

174,639
22,201

376,184

221,929
134,112
17,167

2,976

18,259

14,943
3,316
14,628

349,451

76,593

241

1997

227,624

194,062
33,562

400,630

247,519
127,472
20,657

4,982

37,491

33,994
3,497
19,589

412,094

58,463

208

1998

252,936

213,342
39,593

448,398

276,805
142,649
25,492

3,452

45,905

42,058
3,847
27,722

479,713

47,291

787

1999

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999

share relative to GDP in %

41.2

273,818 72 7.7

231,641 66 6.8

42,177 06 09

496,371 16.3 14.7

305649 88 87

157,206 6.8

0.6

52

30,626 0.7

2,889 0.1 041

55416 02 07

51,454 00 0.6
3962 0.1 0.1
0.6

26,597 0.6

601,470 13.4 13.7

45,657 3.5 3.0

43.0 426 41.9

40.4 39.8

7.8

6.7
1.2

13.8

8.5
4.4
0.7

0.2

1.3

1.2
0.1
0.7

14.2

2.0

43.1 42.7 42.0 43.0 43.7

42.8 43.4

40.0 41.2

7.8

6.6
1.2

13.8

85
4.4
0.8

0.1

1.4

13
0.1
09

14.7

15

75

6.4
1.2

13.6

8.4
43
0.8

0.1

15

1.4
0.1
0.7

16.5

13

100 00 0.0 0.0 00 00

(continue on next page)

Page 192



STATISTICAL APPENDIX

ble 10: Consolidated general government revenues; GFS - IMF Methodology - continue

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999
CONSOLIDATED GENERAL

GOVERNMENT REVENUES CURRENT PRICES, SIT MILLION share relative to GDP in %

71 NON-TAX REVENUES 39462 56732 60924 88230 79,825 1.8 22 21 27 22

ENTERPRENEURIAL AND

PROPERTY INGOME 6628 8301 9792 24,186 23522 03 03 03 07 06

FEES AND CHARGES 8201 8813 10452 11,903 13624 04 03 04 04 04

FINES AND FORFEITS 2784 3690 3921 5576 6793 01 01 01 02 02

SALES OF GOODS AND

SERVICES 5166 4996 6800 8608 5830 02 02 02 03 02

OTHER NON-TAX REVENUES 16,592 30932 29,959 37,956 30055 07 12 1.0 12 08
72 CAPITAL REVENUES 1824 1738 3805 4471 6430 04 01 04 01 02
73 VOLONTARY DONATIONS 470 940 1,760 2,449 4332 00 00 04 0.1 0.
74 GRANTS 102 119 0 0 000 00 00 00 00

EMPLOYER'S

CONTRIBUTIONS FOR

SOCIAL SECURITY 42687 43894 47,491 52723 58751 19 17 16 16 16

(they are consolidated)

Source of data: Ministry of finance, calculations of percentage in GDP by IMAD.
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Table 11: Consolidated general governm diture; GFS - IMF Methodology

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999
CONSOLIDATED GENERAL
GOVERNMENT EXPENDITURE CURRENT PRICES, SIT MILLION share relative to GDP in %

II. TOTAL EXPENDITURE
(40+41+42+43)

40 CURRENT EXPENDITURE 169,751 192,816 223,184 262,658 309,000 7.6 75 7.7 81 85

400  WAGES, SALARIES AND
OTHER PERSONNEL EXP. IN
GOVERNMENT AGENCIES
AND LOCAL COMMUNITIES

402  PURCHASES OF GOODS
AND SERVICES IN STATE
BODIES AND LOCAL

957,273 1,083,586 1,256,668 1,423,494 1,613,314 43.1 424 432 437 444

66,826 81,983 96,725 104,147 116,560 3.0 32 33 32 32

76,102 77,928 90,087 106,076 130,943 34 3.0 31 33 36

COMMUNITIES
403 INTEREST PAYMENTS 25598 31,121 34,686 41,721 50945 12 12 12 13 14
409  RESERVES 1,225 1,783 1,736 10,713 10,552 04 0.1 01 03 03
4 CURRENT TRANSFERS 694,218 783,390 912,303 1,020,473 1,136,544 31.3 30.7 31.4 31.4 312
410 SUBSIDIES 41,747 34547 39,961 49,239 63,088 1.9 14 14 15 1.7
411 CURRENT TRANSFERS TO

INDIVIDUALS AND 391,785 444,184 519,109 573,820 648,071 17.6 17.4 17.9 176 17.8

HOUSEHOLDS

of which:

Transfers to unemployed 13,498 12,657 18,861 19,875 20,374 06 05 06 06 06

Child allowances 32,322 41,100 49,487 53,151 61314 15 16 17 16 1.7

Social allowances 23,777 27,544 31798 34294 34523 11 11 11 11 09

War invalids, war veterans,

war victims allowances 7,146 6,085 10,434 14,941 14876 03 02 04 05 04

Pensions 273,892 310,075 352,534 391,921 441,027 123 121 121 12.0 121
Wage compensation 7,895 10,338 12,344 14850 18262 04 04 04 05 05
Sick leave compensation 15,905 17,239 19,093 20,483 20552 0.7 07 07 06 06
Scholarship 9549 10,884 14,066 13926 15038 04 04 05 04 04
Other transfers to individuals 7,802 8,262 10,492 10,380 22,105 04 03 04 03 06

412 CURRENT TRANSFERS TO
NON-PROFIT INSTITUTIONS
413 OTHER CURRENT
DOMESTIC TRANSFERS
Current transfers to
extrabudgetary funds
Current transfers to public
institutions and public utilities
- Wages, salaries and other
personnel expenditure
- Purchases of goods and
services

5,501 5,980 7,368 8,489 14598 02 02 03 03 04

252,406 294,851 341,932 383,889 405573 114 115 118 118 111

809 719 775 4,569 6648 00 00 0.0 0.1 02

251,597 294,132 341,157 379,320 398,925 113 115 11.7 11.7 11.0

126,861 152,469 188,044 208,458 234,079 57 6.0 65 64 64

124,736 141,663 153,113 170,862 164,846 56 55 53 53 45

(continue on next page)
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le 11: Consolidated gen
continue

CONSOLIDATED GENERAL
GOVERNMENT EXPENDITURE

414
42
43

CURRENT TRANSFERS
CAPITAL EXPENDITURE
CAPITAL TRANSFERS

Ill. SURPLUS / DEFICIT (. - I1.)

EMPLOYER'S
CONTRIBUTIONS FOR
SOCIAL SECURITY
(they are consolidated)

al government expenditure; GFS

1995 1996 1997 1998

CURRENT PRICES, SIT MILLION

2,780 3,829 3,934 5,035
57,376 63,643 67,637 82206
35,928 43,736 53,545 58,158

913 8,230 -34,081 -25,591
42,687 43,894 47,491 52,723

MF Methodology

1999

5214
109,476
58,294
-23,297

58,751

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999

share relative to GDP in %

0.1
2.6
1.6
0.0

01 01 02 0.1

25 23 25 25

17 18 18 25

03 -12 -0.8 -06

17 16 16 1.6

Source of data: Ministry of finance, calculations of percentage in GDP by IMAD.
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Table 12: Indicators of international competitiveness

annual growth in %

2000
1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 estimate
Effective exchange rate’
Nominal -21.3 -11.9 -0.5 -9.7 -5.4 -2.6 -5.5 -6.4
Real? 0.8 3.8 10.2 -2.9 0.7 4.0 -0.7 -1.0
Unit labour cost in total economy
In SIT nominal 28.4 18.4 137 6.4 6.4 51 59 6.9
In the basket of currencies -
s -2.0 3.8 1.2 -5.0 0.5 2.3 -1.0 0.0
Unit labour cost in manufacturing?®
In SIT nominal 36.7 143 9.8 6.9 7.2 5.9 7.3 4.9
In the basket of currencies* 7.7 0.7 9.3 -3.5 15 3.2 1.4 -1.8
120 (e e - 42 36 956 42 49 50 1.1 13
relative®
Components*:
g‘;’lﬂpensat"’" ofemployees - 444 5.7 49 39 34 34 238 28
Netwages and other 15.8 10.9 6.8 77 43 3.1 24 28
remunerations
Tax burden on wages’ -35 -4.0 -0.6 -2.6 -0.5 0.6 0.4 0.3
Labour productivity 7.2 11.9 8.4 6.7 45 5.3 1.8 55
IFiles | Gifigeiive @@ T 46 6.6 129 0.8 25 5.1 03 0.7

rate

Note: 'Growth in index value denotes drop in the value of tolar and vice versa
2Measured by relative consumer prices

3For enterprises and companies with 3 or more employees

“Only domestic factors

Relative to growth in unit labour costs in 7 main OECD trading partners
SDeflated by consumer prices

"The ratio of gross wages and employers' contributions to net wages
Sources of data: APP, BS, SORS, AIECE, OECD, WIFO; calculations IMAD.
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Table 13: Population and Labour Force

in thousand

2000 2001
estimate estimate

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999

POPULATION, 30 June 1987.5 1991.2 1986.8 1982.6 1985.6 1986.5 1983.0
In per cent of total: aged 0 - 14 18.4 17.8 17.2 16.8 16.4 16.0 15.7
aged 15 - 64 69.3 69.5 69.7 69.8 69.9 70.0 70.0

aged 65 and over 123 12.7 13.0 13.4 13.7 14.0 143

Fertility rate* 1.3 13 13 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2
Life expectancy*: men 70.8 71.0 711 71.2 714 713 715
women 78.3 78.6 78.7 79.0 78.7 78.9 791

Infant mortality (per 1000)* 5.6 4.8 5.1 5.7 5.4 5.0 4.8
LABOUR FORCE (by Labour Force Survey) 952.0 943.0 978.0 978.0 959.0 945.6 951.4
PERSONS IN EMPLOYMENT 882.0 874.0 906.0 901.0 886.0 876.9 883.1
UNEMPLOYED JOB-SEEKERS (by ILO standards) 70.0 69.0 72.0 77.0 73.0 68.7 68.3
EMPLOYMENT in full-time equivalent 829.2 822.0 818.3 818.3 825.7 833.1 839.0
LABOUR FORCE (by current statistics) 871.1 864.1 868.6 871.2 877.4 881.0 887.5
PERSONS IN EMPLOYMENT 749.7 7443 743.4 745.2 758.5 771.7 781.5
Persons in paid employment** 642.0 634.7 651.2 652.5 671.0 682.4 691.8
Self-employed persons (the main source of income) 107.7 109.6 92.2 92.7 87.5 89.4 89.7
REGISTERED UNEMPLOYED 1215 119.8 125.2 126.1 119.0 109.2 106.0
WORKING-AGE POPULATION (15-64 years of age) 1377.2 1383.9 1385.3 1384.0 1388.1 1386.1 1383.0

of which (%):
active by survey (survey participation rate) 69.1 68.1 70.6 70.7 69.1 68.2 68.8
formally active (formal participation rate) 63.3 624 62.7 63.0 63.2 63.6 64.2

Fa(:;s)ons in employment by survey (survey employment 64.0 63.2 654 65.1 63.8 63.3 63.9
persons formally in employment (formal employment rate)  54.4 53.8 53.7 53.8 54.6 55.7 56.5
Survey unemployment rate (% of labour force by survey) 7.4 7.3 7.4 7.9 7.6 7.3 7.2

Registered unemployment rate (% of formal labour force) 13.9 13.9 14.4 14.5 13.6 124 11.9

(continue on next page)
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Table 13: Population and L ur Force - continue

in percentage

2000 2001

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 Rl ol

STRUCTURE BY ACTIVITIES (%)
PERSONS IN EMPLOYMENT (by survey)

Agriculture 70.1 120 12.7 11.4 102
Industry and construction 42.0 40.5 40.1 39.2 38.1
Services 47.3 47.1 46.8 48.8 51.7

IN FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT*

Agriculture 6.4 59 57 5.6 5.0 4.8 4.6
Industry and construction 43.0 41.8 40.7 40.5 39.8 40.1 40.0
Services 50.7 52.3 53.6 53.9 55.1 55.1 55.4

ANNUAL GROWTH RATES (%)

Employment in full-time equivalent 0.8 -0.9 -0.5 0.0 0.9 0.9 0.7
Persons in formal employment -0.4 -0.7 -0.1 0.2 1.8 1.7 1.3

Persons in paid employment** -0.8 -1.1 26 0.2 28 1.7 1.4
Persons in employment by survey 3.6 -0.9 3.7 -0.6 -1.7 -1.0 0.7
Registered unemployed -4.4 -1.4 4.5 0.7 -5.7 -8.2 2.9
Formally active -1.0 -0.8 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.4 0.7
Population -0.1 0.2 -0.2 -0.2 o.1 -0.3 -0.3

Notes: *1999: estimate by IMAD
**up to and including 1996, excluding companies with 1-2 employees
Source: SORS, estimates by IMAD
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Table 14: Labour force flows during the year

in thousand

2000 2001
estimate estimate

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999

Redundant 55.4 65.4 60.6 58.4 61.1 61.7 62.5
- per 100 persons in employment (in %) 7.4 8.8 82 7.8 8.1 8.0 8.0
Retired 115 148 151 148 15.0 123 12.4
- per 100 persons in employment (in %) 1.3 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.4 1.4
Dead 3.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 35 35 3.6
- per 100 persons in employment (in %) 0.4 0.4 04 0.4 0.4 04 0.4
Reg. unemployed who found employment 60 54.6 56.1 55.4 62.3 58.2 62.5
- per 100 persons in employment (in %) 8.0 7.3 7.5 7.4 8.2 7.5 8.0
Growth in work permits for foreigners during the year 2.6 0.2 -29 -3.3 2.6 3.8 0.0
- per 100 persons in employment (in %) 0.3 0.0 -0.4 -0.4 0.3 0.5 0.0
Others who found employment (net) 6.8 222 28.2 24.0 39.2 24.8 24.8
- per 100 persons in employment (in %) 0.9 3.0 3.8 32 52 3.2 32
First-time job seekers 243 211 17.9 18.6 19.6 20.6 19.5
- per 100 persons in employment (in %) 32 2.8 24 2.5 2.6 27 25
Crossed out of register 16.4  34.1 18.3 23.5 30.7 28.9 23.3
- per 100 persons in employment (in %) 135 285 14.6 18.6 25.8 26.5 22.0
LABOUR FORCE at the end of the year 873.6 864.6 870.9 868.3 880.5 885.0 890.1
of which: registered unemployed 126.8 1245 128.6 126.6 1143 109.5 105.7

Registered unemployment rate at the end of the year
(M1/M, in %)

Source of data: SORS, estimate IMAD.

14.5 14.4 14.8 14.6 13.0 124 71.9

Page 199




SPRING REPORT 2000

IMAD

(abed 1xou uo anujuog)

St
8'€
10~
S0
80
[
§e
0¢
60}
el

€0L

8'¢6
1'86
Le
€€
8'ce
869

0'v6

L'e
(44
€0-
¥'0
80
€8
gc
0¢c
oLk
7Sl

0L

8'c6
1'66
(2
L'e
e

1’89

L'€6

x4
[
20
g0
60
L'S
g'c
6t
60k
Gl

00

'c6
L'66
e
9€
8'€c
089

c'e6

0¢
6%
¥'0-
70
60
[}
9'¢
L'e
€Lt
09l
0LL

8'€6
200}
6¢
g€
v'ee

8'69

9'€6

8l 06L

67 886

70~ €.S

S0 909}
60 c'66

9v  L'80}
v'e 00k
9¢ €L
A AN
291 €0LI
S0L GOk
¥'€6 L0l
¢'00l S60}
0e  ¥'v6

8¢ €9lL
¥'ee <ol
€69 g€l
L'e6 O LLL

0'00L 0°00+ 0°00L 0°00L 000 20Ok

080}
g'88

008}
L'e8

L'96

Lyl
L0}
601}
1’601
1’601
60}

260l
1’801
G201
L'€6

8oLl
8'801

60}
8’80}

Sl
602k

L'6v

glel

6911

€cht

9eht

6601

80kt

90k}
eeLl

LeLt
LELL
€8¢l
g6l
L'eeh

6 L1

241
a4

S'oct
€eLL

€e0k

YAVAS)

cLLL

08cl

6811

06

€0l

S80I
2413

6€LL
LyLE
2801l
201
eEeLl

adns

(2485
SELL

062°02
180'562

8G0'}I-

020°0%
952'65
PSS HHY
0€6'v6+
90v'GSH
920968
ghv'90e’}
890'216'G

86%'9.2'L
698°169°'L
L8G°€le
996'v52
9116821
Yyy'SLY'S

G2T'vLEL

82L'2v8'L

L12'est
£€9/°862

V1E6}-

2L6've
€12'6S
81,88
29e'LLL
809'6€
9v8'9L.
912'€60°}
689'986't

€5'626°9
€55'920°L
v1€'922
L0€'6}e
8LY'OLL'L

9/6've8'y

¥68'1¥9'9
G16'280'L

886°0V |
Sv9'LE€

2eL'0-

LE1°08
[4ZA8]
680°0€€
£9G'v91
9/8'Gel
0SeCHL
€62'200°t
282'09G't

222’6109
GG8'/6Y'9
Lev'ole
9YG'Gee
128'6vS'1
80V'EEY'Y

6€£.'690'9
912'GIS'9

9509+
Sve'6.2

cv8'le-

816'ce
71825
§/8°€62
L18'vyl
918’8l
026'ev9
£565'906
€99'920't

0/8'12e's
[VAVAVA]
6S0'v9
699°L61
0vL'692'L
G€6'096'€

90v'EIE'S

¥€1'6L9'S

2cl't6
LyS'9ve

91’ be-

€91'€e
0£0'SYy
£69'62¢
0SL'el
Lge el
128'28S
2.8'Ge8
05+'925°e

298'1L9'Y
LEL'010'S
v19°LSH
96€'26+
L9 1EL' )
2L9'e9r'e

881'959't
861'000'G

sasuadxa Aieuipioenxy ‘gz

sosuadxs Buueul{ ‘zgg

ssalBoid-uryiom
pue sjonpoid Jo saLojusAUI JO anjeA sy ul sabuey) -

su

1noid wiey-buo -
S}O-8)lIM S}aSSE Jualng -
uopeloaidaq -
$1S09 UN0qE| JBYI0
Aunoas |eloos
saleles pue sabep
S}S00 Inoqe -
'19S pue s|eusew ‘spoob Jo sjso) -
yorym ui
sasuadxa Bunesadp
S3SN3dX3 TV1OL
sanuaaal Areuipioenx3
sanuanal [eloueUl
1oy ew ublalo) 8y} UO SBJES WOJ) SONUBASI JaU -
19XJBW OISAWOP 8y} UO SB[ES WOJ} SANUSASI J8U -
yoym ul
sanuanal BupeladQ

S3INN3A3Y TVIOL

1z

e
Tt

sajuedwod |BI2JAWWOD JO S} NSl Ssauisng :eG| ajqel

Page 200



STATISTICAL APPENDIX

‘6661 PUE 8661 ‘Z661 ‘966 | ‘S66 | 10} SaIUBAWOD JO SjUBWA)E)S SSO| PuE Jyoid WOl Elep [eonsielS ‘suaiAed 1oy Aouaby :ejep jo aainos

S
8l
€€
¥'0
8t
L€

6661 8661 166} 9661 S661

S0
e
0e
€0
e
€€

8¢
L'e
€0
8¢
L€

ce
L'e
€0
ce
Se

% ‘@4monis

§0-
8¢
€3
€0
8'c
9c

666 +'20L 9¢0L 990t
010l .66 G86 V96

L'.ge 9vv6e-¥'9  €cve
908 +'G6 ¥66 LcEL
Lech L'8LL 9G¥l 820}
€82l vcll 68LL 8l
908 +'G6 ¥66 LCEL
Lvel GLLL bevl v'60t
86/66 L6/86 96/.6 S6/96

% ‘xopul

€95'2€
18¥'€9¥

025’644

99z'6€}
98.'85¢
6€€'Le
6GL'6Ek
810062
6661

68528
¥60°65%

9€5'9¢

€eL'eL
692'602
9ev've
Yr9'eLt
L09'€€2
8661

L11'98
92€°09%
898'¢c-
92181
8G2'LLIL
62L'le
566'08
658'86+
L661

uoypw 11s

98/'6e
8€2°L9Y

L1¥'09-

181281
9L heh
1828t
chi'est
9.6'6€}
9661

609'ce
20978y

186've-

€68'LE1
956'CHt
900'SH
058'2€
816'L2t
S661

S3AINVAINOD 40 H3GNNN
S33A0TdINI 40 HIFGNNN

SSO1
13N ANV 1i404dd 13N N33ML349 3ON3H344Id 13N

SSO1 13N
11404d 13N
11404dd NO S3XVL
SSO1v1OL
11404d V101

0t

‘6

® ¥ ©v © N

anupuod - sajuedwo9d [e1918W W09 0 S)NSal ssauisng :eG| a|qel

Page 201



SPRING REPORT 2000

(abed ixau uo anujjuos)

oL VL vl 60 ¢t vS6 9.8 68l
¢0 G0 €0 €0 €0 vevr LI ¢cce
09 69 €9 08 €8 vELL ¥'20L L'6El
00 00 00 00 00 99 c€e8 ¢€ese
g'le 80€ vile gevr e€cv el §L0L 2glet
L'ey Ley €cv 022 822 LOLL 9Ll L'68E
8L 08L 8ZL L'Se VG 960L SOLL ¢Sch
€86 8.6 9.6 986 v86 P¥ILLL G60L 0GLL
G'66 v66 ¥66 L66 666 60LL v'60L L'9LL
s S [ 9F  0¢ 2GS0l ceel 6'8€t
b L 8l S0 L0 <cOlLk £€e9 1969
§¢ 0¢ 0¢ Lec 8¢ ¢8el LLOL OVEL
€¢ <¢¢ 6¢c Gc ve Lckl ge8 890c
06L 96L €02 LG2 L¥c €80l 090+ c6El
L€L L€L LML 0.9 ¥./9 8O0LL g2l 068}
G/.6 v.6 696 6.6 €6 60LL 00LL 6vLI
000k 000+ 000+ 000L 000+ 80LL ¥'60F

€.8
1’88
2801
L85
LoLE
2801
8chh

6chh
92CLL
8.8
<6
9601
LSEHE

9LLL

Lelh

SELL

VAZ4]
SLL'L
206'LS

cel-

88l'LLe
S8E°1LE
LLV'ESH

0928
289'268
£6e'eh
£90'6
evs'ie
68561

0EL'Y9l

¥2'Se9

205°0v8

99/1 82kt 22898

£68'8
S8l
6G/'SY

861~

G08'6€C
Sov'see
LGL'6E}

¥25'09L
29s'eLL
Py LE
622’8
185G}
€8€'21

€9G°IS1

LLY'€LS

010852
€88°LLL

€010}
8Ev'e
2L9'ry

8€¢-

186'222
£15'00€
LSt'9zk

€8€'769
¥26'90.
evl's
L00°EH
SLY'vE
£08'02

2SE YL

89/'60S

207689
FSE L

€29'c
160°1
9ll'ee

8-

92e'SLI
¥Sv'88
28600}

662'96€
61S'10¥
2629
08l'g
¥08'0}
0900+

G99'€0

€0.2'692

2ET'V6E
¥0L20%

ISHY
Sve'l
evs'6e

1245

920161
18e'18
72568

o Re1
92.'95¢
691°L
06€'2
958'6
2’8

¥81'88

L89'0v2

81v'LYE
116'95¢

sasuadxa Areuipioenxy
sasuadxa Buloueul
plos s|jeuajew pue spoob jo anjea aseyoind -

ssaiboid-ul
iom pue sjonpoid Jo sauojusAUl JO 8njeA ay} ul 8buey) -

saleles pue sabep -

sasuadxa |elayew-uoN -
uoneloaidsp pue sesuadxa [eusiel -
yoIym ul

sasuadxa Bunesadp

S3ISNIJX3 TVLOL

sanuanal Aleuipioenxg

SANUBASI [eIoUBUIL

sanuanal Bupelado JayiQ -

'0}9 ‘suoiesuadwod ‘sjuelb ‘s

ISQNS WoJ} Senusnay -

s[eusjew
pue spoob ‘s80jAIas ‘sloNnpoid JO S8|es WOl SANUBARY -

‘INQUIU0D ‘s}Bpnag Wou sanuanay -
yorym u
sanuanal BugeladQ

S3INN3A3Y TVIOL

‘ee
‘ee

‘I'e

o
¢

IMAD

6661 866} .66} 966} G661 86/66 L6/86 96/L6 S6/96

% ‘xapu|

6661 L661 9661 S661

% ‘@anonis uoljiw LIS

suosiad |eba| J18Yyj}o pue suolnpIsS Ul JO S} Nsal ssauisng :qg| a|qel

Page 202



STATISTICAL APPENDIX

'6661 PUE 8661 ‘2661 ‘9661 ‘G661 104 suosiad [eBa| Jayl0 pue SUOHNHISUI JO SJUBWBLE]S [BloURULY ‘SjudWwAed 1o} Aouaby :ejep jo aginog

8'€0L 2'€0L SOLL L1OF ¥S9'} £65°} £vS't 96€' | €LE'} SNOSH3d V93T HYIHIO '8

anNv

020l L'66 060L ¢lOL 6¥0°'S0F 096'20L ¥¥2'€0lL 66916 9.5°¢€6 SNOILNLILSNI 40 HIFWNN STTAOTIWI 40 HIGWNN

¥0 G0 S0 IO 1'0- €26 L'SOF 2656 80} LET'E 80S'€ 6le'e 9ve ove- ANV NOLLYINWANO0Y NIIMLIE m_ozm_mm_n_u:cw._m.mm_uh ‘9
€0 20 €0 90 60 9191 889 66L/ 208 LZT¢T 8.€°} 2002 £0S'2 Leh'e §SO1 'S
90 90 L0 20 80 8Ll 816 G98l ¥'20+ YOV'S 988’y lee's €582 18.°2 NOILYINNNDDY ¥
L0 L0 60 60 60 L tvee L/9F L'60F 9¥29 26G'S 150'9 809'¢ 682'c 11404d Ssodo '€

6661 8661 L66} 966} G566l 86/66 L6/86 96/L6 S6/96 6661 L661 9661

% ‘aimonns % ‘Xapu| uoyjiw 11

anuijuoa - suosiad |eha| Jayjo pue suonN}ISUl JO S} NSal ssauisng :qg| a|qel

Page 203




SPRING REPORT 2000

IMAD

‘6661 PUE 8661 'L661 ‘9661 0} suosiad

|eBa| Joyj0 puB SUORNIISUI JO SJUBWBIEIS [BIOUBUI{ ‘666 | PUE 8661 ‘2661 ‘9661 104 S8luedwod JO SJUNOJOE SSO| pue Jjoid WOl Blep [BONSHEIS ‘sjuswAed 1o) Aouaby :ejep o aainog

¥86'981'2 250'696°L 86E'E8L L LBV'ELS L 06S'89S +¥0'Z9S 029'€9S LE6°L9S L02'6E  8LL'6E 0928  28L'LE S3AILILNG T¥DIT TVLOL

v/.'89  l2€'l9  ehL'vS  S0L'9r  2e0'%l  .8g'el  €20'tl  066TL L) 060°} GEO't 0v6 s80IM8s [euosiad ‘Ayunwwod Jeyl0 O
66v'G9L  GL9' %L BELZEL 9SOWLL LTv'6b  LeLlv  60L9v  690'VY b2l 259 615 96t MIOM [B100S ‘81D L}BeH N
9v0'99L G/GIGL 1G6'6EL  E€E9ELL  880°0S  GL2'0S  9S8'6Y 61687  YIE'L 66€°} 99¢€‘t 8z€'t uopeonpy W
€8G'GL  682'€l  186'02  02€ €02y 0207 0€2'9 161 82 82 92 S *08$ '008 "dWoo ‘UoneAsIUIWPE djgnd ]
LPE'69L  90E0VL LE6'EZL  OV8'LZLL 8PY'6E  99S°LE  €0S'9E  086'6E  L0.°8 86€'8 1218 v.8°L Auapoe sseuisnq ‘Bunuel ‘ejeise [eey )
2802  6YL'8L 2888 €2LLL  LIY'E gsg'e 282k [T g8e 6%€ 9le 082 uoneIpaWIBIUI [BIOUE r
696261 6¥2'GLL  GSO'PSL  LEE'LEL LE6'LE  622LE  09L'LE  LLELE  G96°L G26°t 128} SL6L suonedluNWwWoo ‘ebeio)s ‘Yodsuel |
66v'VE  0v9'92  v/2'LZ  €89'€2  98S'Zh  686°0L  KLE'LL  ShLOL  €92°h 2LLL bLLL 910k SJUBINEISAI PUB S|91I0H  H
020'6LE LIG'L6C €€8'692 62E'€2Z B06'6L  8.8°L8  Y0OS'L8  226'6L 082Vl  ¥LO'GL  826WL  Sv8vl Jredal urepso ‘epey |iejal / 8[eSBIOYM D
0€G'€2L  9/E'00+ 98E'v6  29€08  €GL'6E  2YE9E  LLY'9E  298'VE  €8Y'T 1082 18k'g €102 uonoNAsuUc) o
9zz'e8  €9S'v8  0/9'v9  808'2G  /8¥'ZL  LbSZh  989'CL  6EL'EL G2l [t ozk LLL Alddns Jejem pue seb ‘fyouoel3 3
0L€'GLL €0S269 620°kY9 €S9'OVS  9E9'Liz  96E'LIZ L/8'VIZ  €26'22C 6629 152'9 vEL'9 188'G Buunpenuey @
Svl'6z  glLl'6c  169'92  682¥e 1959 €89'9 28L'9 ¥80°L 8t 14 [ 14 Bukuenb pue Buluin O
15€ €L€ ore 96€ 8zt 9kt ovh Sbl L 8l 61 8l Buysiy g
€0€'22  vvE'9Z  v6L'GZ  €L0'2C  2Y6'9 9058 920'6 06€'8 88¢ 20t sov 28¢ Ansaioy ‘Bununy ‘einynouby v

6661 8661 L661 9661 6661 8661 L661 9661 6661 8661 1661 9661

uoyiw LIS ‘a3aayv aniva S33A01dIN3 40 HIGWNN SNOSH3d 1¥937 40 HIGNNN

appe anjea ‘saafojdwa jo Jaqunu ‘suosiad [eba] 1ayjo pue suonnyjsul ‘sajuedwod o Jaqunp 96| a|qel

Page 204



STATISTICAL APPENDIX

Table 16: Revenues, expenditure and transfers for environmental protection, '000 SIT,

current prices

a. REVENUES FROM ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION'
Total 2,712,452 4,209,006 5,575,872 21,213,936 33,298,031 49,603,365 52,521,716
Central state and municipalities 2,667,290 3,386,299 5,293,450 16,618,989 29,382,623 44,430,606 48,366,222

i. Central state 1,542,920 1,757,799 2,635,864 12,230,137 27,136,028 35,593,476 38,652,260
ii. Municipalities 1,124,370 1,628,500 2,657,586 4,388,852 2,246,595 8,837,129 9,713,962
Ecological funds 45,162 822,707 282,421 4,594,946 3,915,408 5,172,759 4,155,494

b. EXPENDITURE ON ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION'

Total 28,888,022 42,064,018 29,555,099 36,245,335 36,398,069 46,081,829 52,366,595
Investment 15,889,784 25,105,938 12,858,289 17,270,793 15,447,286 23,322,011 25,739,788
Current expenditure 12,998,238 16,958,080 16,696,810 18,974,542 20,950,782 22,759,817 26,626,806
Central state 3,669,042 3,378,336 2,074,293 1,915872 2,385,881 2,549,897 3,297,900
Investment 2,586,390 2,016,411 702,735 330,282 174,392 248,653 529,457
Current expenditure 1,082,652 1,361,925 1,371,558 1,585,590 2,211,489 2,301,244 2,768,443
Municipalities 1,124,370 1,628,500 4,077,586 7,088,852 5,536,595 12,382,129 13,513,962
Investment 1,124,370 1,628,500 4,077,586 7,088,852 5,536,595 12,382,129 13,513,962
Current expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Funds 48,061 91,763 115,811 221,306 320,279 423,537 526,780
Investment 29,303 12,207 8,421 36,844 57,560 64,000 83,000
Current expenditure 18,758 79,556 107,391 184,462 262,719 359,537 443,780

Companies and households 24,046,549 36,965,419 23,287,408 27,019,305 28,155,313 30,726,266 35,027,953

Investment 12,149,721 21,448,820 8,069,547 9,814,815 9,678,739 10,627,229 11,613,369
Current expenditure 11,896,828 15516599 15,217,861 17,204,490 18,476,574 20,099,037 23,414,584
Foreign funds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(continue on next page)
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Table 16: Revenues, expenditure and transfers for environmental protection, '000 SIT,

current prices - continue

c. TRANSFERS FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION total sum paid’

Central state 805,754 1,285,592 3,205,298 6,619,669 11,644,087 13,715,834 14,772,451
For investment 459,682 499,737 2,188,629 4,223,069 9,613,757 9,501,840 11,195,751
For current expenditure 346,072 785,855 1,016,669 2,396,600 2,030,330 4,213,994 3,576,700
To municipalities 0 0 1,934,449 3,288,169 3,783,514 4,358,281 4,861,197
To companies 457,808 806,422 1,136,974 2,085,133 6,759,991 7,929,119 8,541,508
To households 1,422 54,390 67,464 535,349 731,953 1,077,054 474,047
Abroad 20,000 22,249 25,411 11,018 173,629 196,030 304,027
To funds 326,524 402,531 41,000 700,000 195,000 155,350 591,672
From foreign sources (MF) 2,000 289,322 244,971 453,386 1,862,424 584,237 1,455,618
For investment 2,000 275,347 57,000 27,000 1,831,545 530,211 1,455,618
For current expenditure 0 13,975 187,971 426,386 30,879 54,026 0
Other sectors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Note: 'Series is being developed and subject to methodological and other changes. It will be updated in the 2001
Spring Report.

Sources of data: Porocevalec Drzavnega zbora (Reporter of the National Assembly), 17/95, 42/97, 54, 64/98,
36,74,84/99; Rapid Reports, SORS, 129/1997; 44/1998; 93/1999, for 1998 — SORS, a working version ; Ur.l. (Official
Journal) 26/94, 40/95, 5/96, 443-9/00; 1999 Spring Report, IMAD; Working Paper 3/1999, estimates and projections by
Radej (2000, in preparation).
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ble 17a : Gross capital formation - technical structure

current prices, SIT million

Gross capital formation
Gross fixed capital formation
Tangible fixed assets
Buildings and construction works
Residental buildings
Other buildings and construction
Producer' durable goods
Transport equipment
Personal cars
Other motor vehicles and equipment
Other machinery and equipment
Breeding stock and orchard development
Costs of transactions of existing assets

Intangible fixed assets

Increase of the value of non-produced non-financial
assets

Change in inventories
Finished goods
Work in progress
Materials and supplies
Goods for resale

Acquisitions less disposals of valuables

518,949
474,973
463,703
208,261
74,432
133,829
243,757
66,787
34,407
32,380
176,970
4,489
7,196
10,794
476
43,761
11,700
4,714
1,562
25,785
215

600,402
576,680
561,863
282,443
93,392
189,051
266,423
67,394
35,709
31,685
199,029
3,711
9,286
14,273
544
23,470
5,858
8,583
-6,515
15,544
252

704,619
684,114
660,836
342,592
113,186
229,406
301,801
67,328
34,321
33,007
234,473
4,108
12,340
22,476
802
20,324
-7,020
3,892
6,796
16,656
181

831,652
799,541
772,298
389,695
130,438
259,257
362,098
85,565
39,422
46,143
276,533
4,377
16,128
25,410
1,833
31,813
9,059
8,458
-372
14,668
298

1,016,633
977,953
946,089
514,009
145,550
368,459
407,666

92,213
46,401
45,812
315,453
4,954
19,460
29,583
2,281
38,303
894
7,455
11,887
18,067
377

(continue on next page)
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Table 17a : Gross capital formation - technical structure - continue

Structure in %

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999

Gross capital formation 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Gross fixed capital formation 915 96.0 97.1 96.1 96.2
Tangible fixed assets 89.4 93.6 93.8 929 93.1
Buildings and construction works 40.1 47.0 48.6 46.9 50.6
Residental buildings 143 15.6 16.1 15.7 143
Other buildings and construction 258 315 326 31.2 36.2
Producer' durable goods 47.0 44.4 42.8 435 401
Transport equipment 12.9 1.2 9.6 10.3 9.1
Personal cars 6.6 5.9 4.9 4.7 4.6
Other motor vehicles and equipment 6.2 5.3 4.7 55 45
Other machinery and equipment 34.1 33.1 333 33.3 31.0
Breeding stock and orchard development 0.9 0.6 0.6 0.5 0.5
Costs of transactions of existing assets 1.4 1.5 1.8 1.9 1.9
Intangible fixed assets 241 2.4 3.2 3.1 29
Ianst;r:tasse of the value of non-produced non-financial 04 0.1 0.4 02 0.2
Change in inventories 2.0 0.9 0.7 1.0 11
Finished goods 0.5 0.2 -0.2 0.3 0.0
Work in progress 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.3 0.2
Materials and supplies 0.1 -0.3 0.2 0.0 0.3
Goods for resale 1.2 0.6 0.6 0.5 0.5
Acquisitions less disposals of valuables 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Note: 'Volume changes in inventories are shown as per cent of GDP.
Source of data: SORS.
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ble 17b : Gross capital formation - technical structure

constant 1995 prices, SIT million

Gross capital formation 518,949 540,702 595,511 667,883 775,723
Gross fixed capital formation 474973 518,638 577,465 641,334 744,535
Tangible fixed assets 463,703 505,501 558,637 621,243 722,490
Buildings and construction works 208,261 249,226 277,181 289,371 361,848
Residental buildings 74,432 82,666 90,202 95,073 101,536
Other buildings and construction 133,829 166,560 186,979 194,298 260,312
Producer' durable goods 243,757 244,766 268,284 316,813 344,027
Transport equipment 66,787 63,455 60,653 75,802 77,713
Personal cars 34,407 32,111 29,835 33,623 37,823
Other motor vehicles and equipment 32,380 31,344 30,818 42,179 39,890
Other machinery and equipment 176,970 181,311 207,631 241,011 266,314
Breeding stock and orchard development 4,489 3,406 3,454 3,544 3,738
Costs of transactions of existing assets 7,196 8,103 9,718 11,515 12,877
Intangible fixed assets 10,794 12,661 18,191 18,780 20,533
Lnscsree!ise of the value of non-produced non-financial 476 476 637 1,311 1512
Change in inventories 43,761 21,837 17,890 26,310 30,902
Finished goods 11,700 5,485 -6,194 7,523 716
Work in progress 4,714 7,888 3,352 6,817 5,754
Materials and supplies 1,562 -6,164 6,146 -326 10,084
Goods for resale 25,785 14,628 14,586 12,296 14,348
Acquisitions less disposals of valuables 215 227 156 239 286

(continue on next page)
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Table 17b : Gross capital formation - technical structure - continue

Annual volume changes in %

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999

Gross capital formation 4.2 10.1 122 16.1
Gross fixed capital formation 9.2 1.3 1141 16.1
Tangible fixed assets 9.0 10.5 1.2 16.3
Buildings and construction works 19.7 1.2 4.4 25.0
Residental buildings 1141 9.1 5.4 6.8
Other buildings and construction 245 12.3 3.9 34.0
Producer' durable goods 0.4 9.6 18.1 8.6
Transport equipment -5.0 -4.4 25.0 25
Personal cars -6.7 71 12.7 125
Other motor vehicles and equipment -3.2 -1.7 36.9 -5.4
Other machinery and equipment 25 145 16.1 10.5
Breeding stock and orchard development -241 1.4 26 55
Costs of transactions of existing assets 12.6 19.9 185 11.8
Intangible fixed assets 17.3 43.7 3.2 9.3
Iansir:;se of the value of non-produced non-financial 0.0 338 105.8 153
Change in inventories 0.9 0.7 11 1.2
Finished goods 0.2 -0.3 0.3 0.0
Work in progress 0.3 0.1 03 0.2
Materials and supplies -0.3 0.3 0.0 0.4
Goods for resale 0.6 0.6 05 05
Acquisitions less disposals of valuables 5.6 -31.3 53.2 19.7

Source of data: SORS.

Page 210



STATISTICAL APPENDIX

ble 17c: Gross fixed capital formation (legal persons)'

current prices, SIT million

A,B Agriculture & fishing 1577 1546 3505 2,847 2463 2464 4,319 6,097 6335 6514

C Mining and quarrying 226 454 841 1,171 1,447 2,028 5,001 4,867 6,102 5,373

D Manufacturing 6,575 16262 39,198 49,578 56,554 90,353 99,402 129,739 141386 140,237

g ey, ges e 1,098 2,638 6709 11,010 29,588 30,061 35224 40,630 47,778 42,450
water supply

F  Construction 821 841 2431 3794 5573 9940 9076 10376 18211 16919

@ UHEHE, EE) 2314 6,109 11,632 19528 22877 46,239 44,649 53303 66,873 64,999
trade, repair

p Hotelsand 219 498 2113 4256 6928 5413 7496 7,498 9264 9,540
restaurants

Transport, storage,

A 3211 5,709 13,563 23,156 31,531 38,026 51,720 66,034 84,379 84,003
communications

g Financial 492 1926 5142 7,122 8660 11,391 24529 17490 23,199 22,464
intermediation

Real estate, renting

K and business 1332 2119 7495 12,886 21,561 40,208 53,830 18,027 21,807 17,707
services
Public admin.,

L defence and com. 4854 6331 15391 17,049 17,016 20685 26,748 75018 77977 67,714
SOC. secC.

M Education 823 1585 2,641 5415 6712 10471 10,685 11,326 14,755 14,889

N Health and social 910 1544 5541 11280 8976 10,745 13,473 16,155 18,263 17,791

work

Other community and

(0} personal services 648 2,720 8,448 11,393 5,626 8,492 9,447 11,285 19,184 19,165
Unclassified 364 200 336 207 3,721 1,307
Total 25,464 50,482 124,986 180,692 229,233 327,823 395,599 467,845 555,513 529,765

(continue on next page)
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Table 17c: Gross fixed capital formation (legal persons) - continue'
current prices, SIT million

1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1998*

Structure in %

AB Agriculture & fishing 6.2 3.1 2.8 1.6 11 0.8 11 1.3 11 1.2
C  Mining and quarrying 0.9 0.9 0.7 0.6 0.6 0.6 13 1.0 11 1.0
D Manufacturing 25.8 322 31.4 27.4 247 27.6 251 27.7 255 26.5

Electricity, gas and

E 43 52 54 61 129 9.2 89 87 8.6 8.0
water supply

F  Construction 3.2 17 19 21 2.4 3.0 2.3 22 3.3 3.2

g Wholesale, retail 91 121 93 108 100 141 113 114 120 123

trade, repair

Hotels and
restaurants

s
=
©
-
=)

17 2.4 3.0 1.7 1.9 1.6 1.7 1.8

Transport, storage,
communications

Financial
intermediation

[
-
©
w
©
IS
o
w
©
&
©
w
o0
o
N
&)
~
~
)
N
()

Real estate, renting

K and business 52 42 6.0 7.1 94 123 136 39 39 33
services
Public admin.,

L defence and com. 191 125 123 9.4 7.4 6.3 68 160 140 128
SOC. sec.

M  Education 32 34 2.1 3.0 29 32 27 24 27 2.8

py  LilSEl el eeeky 36 3.1 44 6.2 39 33 34 35 33 34
work

o Othercommunityand 5 g, 68 63 25 26 24 24 35 36
personal services
Unclassified 14 0.4 0.3 0.1 16 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Total 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100.0 1000 100.0 100.0  100.0

(continue on next page)
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ble 17c: Gross fixed capital formation (legal persons) - continue’

Growth in %

1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1998*

Growth in %

AB Agriculture & fishing 20 1267 -188 -135 00 753 412 39

C  Mining and quarrying 100.9 85.2 39.2 23.6 40.2 146.6 -2.7 25.4

D Manufacturing 1473 1410 265 141 598 100 305 9.0
Electricity, gas and

E  ater sunphy 1403 1543 641 1687 16 172 153 176

F  Construction 24 1891 561 469 784 87 143 755

g Vholesale, retail 164.0 904 679 174 1021 34 194 255
trade, repair

y et 1274 3243 1014 628 219 385 00 236
restaurants

| Transpor, storage, 778 1376 707 362 206 360 277 278
communications : : : : : : : h
Financial

I emesiation 2915 1670 385 216 315 11563 287 326
Real estate, renting

K and business 591 2537 719 673 865 339 665 210
services
Public admin.,

L defence and com. 30.4 143.1 10.8 -0.2 21.6 29.3 180.5 3.9
SOC. sec.

M Education 926 666 1050 240 560 20 60 303

N “Hliﬁ("h and social 697 2589 1036 204 197 254 199 130

o Other community and 3198 2106 349 506 509 112 195  70.0
personal services
Unclassified
Total 982 1476 446 269 430 207 183 187

Note: *gross investmen in new fixed assets, organisation principle, data for previous years include new and existing
assets

'enterprises and organisations with 10 or more emplyees

Source of data: SORS.
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Table 18: Selected indicators by Standard Classification of Territorial Units at SCTU 2 in

SCTU 3 levels

SCTU 2

Ljubljana Urban Region
Rest of Slovenia

SCTU 3

Central Slovenia
Littoral-Karst
Gorenjska

Goriska

Savinjska
South-eastern Slovenia
Pomurska
Notranjska-Karst
Podravska

Koroska
Spodnjeposavska
Zasavska

Slovenia

Total

485,698
1,499,859

485,698
103,298
196,436
119,998
256,562
137,925
125,037
50,470
319,468
74,012
70,100
46,553

1,985,557

% share

24.5

75.5

245
52
9.9
6.0

129
6.9
6.3
25

16.1
37
3.5
23

100.0

aged

0-14

79,755
245,548

79,755
14,693
34,313
18,648
43,486
25,524
19,684

8,147
49,369
12,757
11,664

7,263

325,303

Population, 30 June 1999
65 and

over

aged
15-64

Ageing

index

64,817 341,126 81.3
207,330 1,046,981 84.4
64,817 341,126 81.3
15,314 73,291 1042
25,823 136,300 753
18,824 82,526 100.9
32,769 180,307 75.4
18,019 94,382 70.6
18,384 86,969 93.4
7,808 34,515 95.8
44,074 226,025 89.3
8,945 52,310 70.1
10,397 48,039 89.1
6,973 32,317 96.0

272,147 1,388,107 83.7

(continue on next page)
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Table 18: Selected indicators by Standard Classification of Territorial Units at SCTU 2 in
SCTU 3 levels - continue

7 nz(:?;slzi,::: i Parti::aireation Employment IrLcaosr:ep:x

.rale in % in % capita, index

in % 1999 SLO = 100

1999
SCTU 2
Ljubljana Urban Region 10.1 65.0 58.4 123.0
Rest of Slovenia 147 62.6 53.4 92.6
SCTU 3
Central Slovenia 101 65.0 58.4 123.0
Littoral-Karst 10.1 61.1 54.9 116.3
Gorenjska 1.9 62.0 54.6 99.1
Goriska 77 61.1 56.4 112.7
Savinjska 15.3 63.8 54.0 89.1
South-eastern Slovenia 1.7 64.9 57.3 92.6
Pomurska 18.2 64.1 525 747
Notranjska-Karst 12.2 64.2 56.4 100.4
Podravska 20.6 61.7 49.0 84.5
Koroska 11.7 60.7 53.6 86.4
Spodnjeposavska 149 63.6 54.2 86.6
Zasavska 175 61.9 51.1 93.1
Slovenia 13.6 63.2 54.6 100.0

Sources: SORS, Tax Administration, calculations by IMAD
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